

WAYFAIR INC. Reported by GULLIVER KATE

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 04/02/25 for the Period Ending 03/19/25

Address 4 COPLEY PLACE

BOSTON, MA, 02116

Telephone 617 532 6100

CIK 0001616707

Symbol W

SIC Code 5961 - Retail-Catalog and Mail-Order Houses

Industry Department Stores

Sector Consumer Cyclicals

Fiscal Year 12/31

FORM 4

☐ Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

☑ Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden

hours per response... 0.5

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

. Name and Ac	ldress of Re	porting Per	rson *		2. 1	Issu	er Name	and Tick	er oı	Tradir	ıg Syml	ool		Relationshi		rting Persor	n(s) to Iss	uer
Gulliver Ka	te				W	ayf	air Inc	. [W]					(-	oneck un upp	onedoic)			
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3.	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								Director			6 Owner	
(Zubi	(1115)	.) (111	duie)							`		,		X_ Officer (gi			her (specify	below)
C/O WAYFA PLACE	AIR INC.	, 4 COP	LEY					3/1	9/2	025			C	FO and Chi	ief Admir	o Officer		
LITCE	(Stre	eet)			4.	If A	mendme	nt, Date C	rigi	nal File	d (MM/E	DD/YYYY) 6.	. Individual o	or Joint/G	roup Filing	(Check Appl	licable Line)
BOSTON, N	/IA 02116								υ		`	•		X Form filed b		_		ĺ
((City) (Sta	ate) (Zip	p)											_ Form filed by	More than C	One Reporting I	Person	
			Tabla	1 N	Ion Do	riva:	tivo Sooi	ritios Ao	anir	od Die	nosod 4	of or Re	nofi	cially Owne	d			
.Title of Security			Table		ns. Date			3. Trans. Co			ities Acqu			mount of Securi		ally Owned	6.	7. Nature
Instr. 3)				2. 11a	iis. Date			(Instr. 8)	ue		sed of (D			owing Reported			of Indirect	
, and the second				Date, if any				(Instr. 3,	, 4 and 5)		(Instr. 3 and 4) Form: Beneficia					Beneficial		
																	Direct (D) or Indirect	Ownership (Instr. 4)
								Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price					(I) (Instr. 4)	
Class A Common S	Stock				/2025			M		335	A	\$0				124,545	D	
Class A Common S					/2025			M		181	A	\$0				124,726	D	
Class A Common S					/2025			M		587	A	\$0				125,313	D	
Class A Common S					/2025			M		1,389	A	\$0				126,702	D	
Class A Common S					/2025			M		37,068	A	\$0				163,770	D	
Class A Common Stock 4/2/2025				/2025			S ⁽¹⁾		13,035	D	\$31.36 (2)	_	150,735			D		
Class A Common S	Stock			4/2	/2025			$\mathbf{S}^{(\underline{1})}$		6,261	D	\$32.31 (3)				144,474	D	
	Tal	ole II - Der	ivativ	e Sec	urities	Ben	eficially	Owned (e.g	puts,	calls, w	arrants.	opt	ions, conver	tible secu	ırities)		
. Title of Derivate	2.	3. Trans.			4. Trans.		5. Number		_	Date Exer				mount of		9. Number of	10.	11. Nature
Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	Date	Execut		Code	Derivativ		d of (D)		Expirati		Securities Un		derlying	Derivative	derivative	Ownership	of Indirect
Instr. 3)			Date, 11		(Instr. 8)							Derivati (Instr. 3			Security (Instr. 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned	Form of Derivative	Beneficial Ownership
												(,			Security:	(Instr. 4)
	Security								ъ.		F			Amount or		Following Reported	Direct (D) or Indirect	
									Dat	te ercisable	Expiration Date	n Title		Number of		Transaction(s)	(I) (Instr.	
					Code	V	(A)	(D)	-			Class		Shares		(Instr. 4)	4)	
Restricted Stock Unit ("RSU")	<u>(4)</u>	3/19/2025			A		37,068			<u>(5)</u>	<u>(5)</u>	Comm	non	37,068	\$0	37,068	D	
Restricted Stock Unit ("RSU")	(6)	4/1/2025			M			335		(7)	(7)	Class	non	335	\$0	670	D	
												Stoc						D
Restricted Stock Jnit ("RSU")	<u>(6)</u>	4/1/2025			M			181		(8)	(8)	Comm	non	181	\$0	1,929	D	
Restricted Stock Unit ("RSU")	<u>(6)</u>	4/1/2025			M			587		(2)	(9)	Class Comm Stoc	non	587	\$0	1,743	D	
Restricted Stock Units ("RSUs")	(6)	4/1/2025			M			1,389		<u>(10)</u>	<u>(10)</u>	Class Comm Stoc	non	1,389	\$0	4,048	D	
Restricted Stock	(6)	4/1/2025			М			37,068		<u>(11)</u>	<u>(11)</u>	Class		37,068	\$0	0	D	

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) Represents the number of shares sold by Wayfair Inc. on behalf of the reporting person, which sale is mandatory pursuant to Wayfair Inc.'s policies to cover necessary tax withholding obligations in connection with the vesting of RSUs on April 1, 2025. Such sales do not represent a discretionary trade by the reporting person.
- (2) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$30.90 to \$31.88, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to Wayfair Inc., any security holder of Wayfair Inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.
- (3) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$31.90 to \$32.68, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to Wayfair Inc., any security holder of Wayfair Inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.
- (4) Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of Class A Common Stock when vested. This transaction is being reported late due to inadvertent administrative oversight.
- (5) These RSUs vest upon the satisfaction of a service condition and have no expiration date. The service condition was fully satisfied on April 1, 2025.
- (6) Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of Class A Common Stock when vested.
- (7) These RSUs, which were granted on November 12, 2020, vest upon the satisfaction of a service condition and have no expiration date. With respect to the number of shares that have not vested, subject to continued service on each applicable vesting date, 335 shares will vest on each of July 1, 2025 and October 1, 2025.
- (8) These RSUs, which were granted on November 11, 2021, vest upon the satisfaction of a service condition and have no expiration date. With respect to the number of shares that have not vested, subject to continued service on each applicable vesting date, 181 shares will vest on each of July 1, 2025 and October 1, 2025 and an aggregate of 1,567 shares will vest in substantially equal quarterly amounts commencing on January 1, 2026.
- (9) These RSUs, which were granted on April 18, 2022, vest upon the satisfaction of a service condition and have no expiration date. With respect to the number of shares that have not vested, subject to continued service on each applicable vesting date, an aggregate of 868 shares will vest in equal quarterly amounts commencing July 1, 2025 and an aggregate of 875 shares will vest in substantially equal quarterly amounts commencing July 1, 2026.
- (10) These RSUs, which were granted on February 1, 2023, vest upon the satisfaction of a service condition and have no expiration date. With respect to the number of shares that have not vested, subject to continued service on each applicable vesting date, an aggregate of 2,336 shares will vest in equal quarterly amounts commencing July 1, 2025 and an aggregate of 1,712 shares will vest in equal quarterly amounts commencing July 1, 2026.
- (11) These RSUs, which were granted on March 19, 2025, vest upon the satisfaction of a service condition and have no expiration date. The service condition was fully satisfied on April 1, 2025.

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owners										
Domontino Overnon Nome / Address	Relationships									
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other						
Gulliver Kate										
C/O WAYFAIR INC., 4 COPLEY PLACE	,		CFO and Chief Admin Officer	•						
BOSTON, MA 02116										

Signatures

/s/ Enrique Colbert, Attorney-In-Fact for Kate Gulliver

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.